Ward, for music .........................................100 00 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 8, i9o4. 
Approved by the Mayor March 14, 1904. 

No. rib. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized and requested to 

draw a warrant in favor of the Brooklyn Eagle for one thousand one hundred and  

eighty-seven dollars ($1,187), the said amount to be payment in full for printing and 
binding one thousand copies of the souvenir book of the opening exercises of the new 
Williamsburg Bridge on December 19, 1903; the said sum to be charged to and paid 
out of the amount set aside by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, twenty thou-